We have valued our reputation since 1878, why risk yours with anyone else?
Crompton Lamps Limited registered in England and Wales No. 05590551
Registered office and correspondence address: Unit 2, Marrtree Business Park, Bowling Back Lane, Bradford BD4 8QE
Tel: +44 (0)845 612 8151  Fax: +44 (0)845 612 8171  Email: sales@cromptonlamps.com  Web: www.cromptonlamps.com
All images and specifications are for illustration purposes only and are subject to change without notice.
E. & O. E. © Crompton Lamps Limited 2015
G24q-1 4 Pin Cap G24q-2 4 Pin Cap G24q-3 4 Pin Cap
L
W
Compact DE fluorescent lamps are used
in commercial and domestic luminaires
such as downlights, bulkheads, pendants
and other suitable applications.
• 10,000 hour life
• �2700K warm white, 3500K white or
4000K cool white colour options
• 85/1B colour rendering index/group
• �SPECTRA-PLUS Triphosphor coated for
excellent colour rendering, high output
and longer life
• �Suitable for dimming and use in
emergency luminaires
• �To be used with external starter or
electronic ballast
Double Turn DE Type (PLC-E)
Product Code Watts
(W)
Volts
(V)
Cap Colour
Appearance
Colour
Temp
(K)
Initial
Lumens
(lm)
Dimensions
(mm)
Energy
Rating
Order
Qty
Dia H
Single Carton
CLDE10SWW 10 240 G24q-1 4 Pin Warm White 2700 615 35 109 10
CLDE10SW 10 240 G24q-1 4 Pin White 3500 615 35 109 10
CLDE10SCW 10 240 G24q-1 4 Pin Cool White 4000 615 35 109 10
CLDE13SWW 13 240 G24q-1 4 Pin Warm White 2700 900 35 131 10
CLDE13SW 13 240 G24q-1 4 Pin White 3500 900 35 131 10
CLDE13SCW 13 240 G24q-1 4 Pin Cool White 4000 900 35 131 10
CLDE18SWW 18 240 G24q-2 4 Pin Warm White 2700 1218 35 143 10
CLDE18SW 18 240 G24q-2 4 Pin White 3500 1218 35 143 10
CLDE18SCW 18 240 G24q-2 4 Pin Cool White 4000 1218 35 143 10
CLDE26SWW 26 240 G24q-3 4 Pin Warm White 2700 1750 35 164 10
CLDE26SW 26 240 G24q-3 4 Pin White 3500 1750 35 164 10
CLDE26SCW 26 240 G24q-3 4 Pin Cool White 4000 1750 35 164 10